502651448 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2698056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUS P. HENRY	10/28/1998
DAVID W. CLARKE	10/28/1998
JAMES H. VIGNOS	08/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invensys Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Commercial Street, B51 2J
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14147171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549-6295 **Phone**: 508-549-6146

Email: iom.uspros@invensys.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC.
Address Line 1: 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J

Address Line 1: 53 COMMERCIAL STREET, B31-23
Address Line 4: FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97003C14(INVN 97003.USC2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA GEE
Signature:	/Tara Gee/
Date:	01/27/2014

502651448 REEL: 032124 FRAME: 0932

Total Attachments: 4

source=97003C14AssignmentAsRecorded#page1.tif source=97003C14AssignmentAsRecorded#page2.tif source=97003C14AssignmentAsRecorded#page3.tif source=97003C14AssignmentAsRecorded#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Manus P. Henry, of Oxford, England; David W. Clarke of Oxford, England and James H. Vignos of Needham Heights, Massachusetts hereby assign to The Foxboro Company, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 33 Commercial Street, Poxboro. Massachusetta 02035, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DIGITAL FLOWMETER, filed July 8, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/111.739, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this <u>28</u> day of <u>0 e (e (e (e</u> , 19 <u>75</u>
Name P Herry
Manus P. Henry
STATE OF LEASANDLUK:
:\$\$. County of <i>12 \z_/=2/</i> 1
was was a sea and a mandata
Before me this day of, 19.25, personally appeared
Manus P. Henry known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 177 De 114

ACR BESSALTY SELECTION AND BUTCHET PURSUES OR SERVINGES COURT PREADERS SOLIAIN OR COURT SELECTION AT DESIR COMMUNICATION AND THE FOR

in witness wherear, i servic set my hand and seat at
this
L.S
David W. Clarke
STATE OF LEADELLANDER ALLAS
COUNTY OF <u>& XE&/2/4</u> :
Before me this 25 day of 2/6/6, 1998 personally appeared
David W. Clarke known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 77 ProtA STREET SHOWN FROM STREET SHOWS STREET SHOWS STREET SHOWS SHOWN FROM STREET SHOWS SHOWN SHOWS SHOWN SHOWS SHOWN SHOWS SHOWN SHOWS SHOWN SHOWN SHOWS SHOWN SHOWN SHOWN SHOWS SHOWN S
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at
thisday of, 19
James H. Vignos
STATE OF
COUNTY OF;
Before me this day of, 19, personally appeared
James H. Vignos known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Manus P. Henry, of Oxford, England: David W. Clarke of Oxford, England and James H. Vignos of Needham Heights, Massachusetts hereby assign to The Foxboro Company, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 33 Commercial Street, Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patem signed by us, entitled <u>DIGITAL FLOWMETER</u>, filed <u>July 8, 1998.</u> and assigned U.S. Scrial Number (19/111.739, and we authorize and request the amorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements. and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for invemors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we seree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I berett) set my hand and scal at
this day of	
Mamis P.	Henry L.S
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	.38.
Before me this _	day of, 19, personally appeared
Manus P. Henry foregoing Assignment, and ack purposes therein contained.	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the nowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the
	Mary Public
M	y Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

In Witness Whereof, I ?	icicio sei my hand and seal at	
this day of		*******
Davi	d W. Ciarke	L.S
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	*\$\$, 	
Before me ti	is day of, 19, personally appeared	
David W. Clarke	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
foregoing Assignment, and purposes therein contained.	. Market with the control of the control of the control of the free out and dead so .	the
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
In Witness Whereof, I b	exeto set my hand and seal at	
this <u></u>	1998 # 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	0000go-\$
James	H. Vienos	S.
STATE OF MAGALLEIG	astta:	
COUNTY OF Nextall	33.	
Before me th	isday of	
lames H. Vignos	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged that be/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the same as his/her free act and deed for the same act	e he
	Saria Jaury Saria	
"Nestantia Cani Wanai	My Commission Expires: Landy 3, 2003	

PATENT REEL: 032124 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 01/27/2014